

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2016-0414 Version: 2

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 8/22/2016 In control: Hearing Examiner

On agenda: Final action: 1/16/2018

Enactment date: Enactment #: 18643

Title: AN ORDINANCE concurring with the hearing examiner's approval, subject to conditions, of the

preliminary plat of Echo Lake Estates, located on the south side of SE 96th Street, east of the Snoqualmie Parkway, department of permitting and environmental review file no. PLAT160002.

Sponsors: Joe McDermott

Indexes: Hearing Examiner, Plats

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 18643.pdf, 2. A. Hearing Examiner Report Dated October 6, 2017, 3. B. Amended

Hearing Examiner Report and Decision Dated October 6, 2017, 4. 2016-0414 Agenda.doc, 5. 2016-

0414 Memo.doc, 6. 2016-0414 Echo Lake Estates - Meeting Materials.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/16/2018	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
1/16/2018	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Reintroduced	
1/17/2017	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Reintroduced	
8/22/2016	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 12/28/2017

AN ORDINANCE concurring with the hearing examiner's approval, subject to conditions, of the preliminary plat of Echo Lake Estates, located on the south side of SE 96th Street, east of the Snoqualmie Parkway, department of permitting and environmental review file no. PLAT160002.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. This ordinance hereby adopts as its action, and incorporates herein as its own the findings, conclusions and decision, the hearing examiner's October 6, 2017, final order, contained in Attachment A to this ordinance, and the hearing examiner's October 6, 2017, amended report and decision, contained in Attachment B to this ordinance, approving, subject to conditions, the preliminary plat of Echo Lake Estates,

File #: 2016-0414, Version: 2

located on the south side of SE 96th Street, east of the Snoqualmie Parkway, department of permitting and environmental review file no. PLAT160002.